18.01.2016
-
23:29:38h
Datasheet - IFL 15-300-10/01
Inductive proximity switch / Housing construction form: cylinder, thread / IFL - M30
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: IFL 15-300-10/01-1522
...-1522 Operating current Ie: max. 150 mA
Voltage drop Ud: approx. 7.5 V (150 mA)
Ordering code
IFL (1)-(2)(3)-(4)(5)(6)(7)-(8)
(1)
10 Switch distance 10 mm
15 Switch distance 15 mm
(2)
30 cylinder, thread M30, Metal film
300 cylinder, thread M30, Plastic
(3)
without Included in standard version Design
M miniature body
L Long design
(4)
01 Opener (NC)
10 Normally open contact (NO)
10/01 Normally open contact (NO) / Opener (NC) with Wiring compartment
11 Normally open contact (NO) / Opener (NC) antivalent
(5)
without Cable
ST Connector
T Conductor with strain relief
D DC 2-wire
(6)
without Included in standard version Plug-in connection
2 Alternative Plug-in connection
(7)
N n-type
P p-type
(8)
1310 Max. +110°C (Only for Alternating current AC)
2130 Max. +130°C, without LED switching conditions display
1766 Max. +110°C (Only for p-type or n-type)
Documents
Mounting and wiring instructions (de, en, fr, it) 79 kB, 05.10.2010
Code: m_fl1p01
Declaration of conformity (en, de) 232 kB, 05.11.2013
Code: __iflp01
CCC certification (cn) 177 kB, 03.08.2015
Code: q_iflp03
CCC certification (en) 177 kB, 03.08.2015
Code: q_iflp02
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Operating principle
System components
Mounting accessories
101068520 - MOUNTING CLAMP H 30
• For a smooth fitting of the proximity switches with cylindric shape Ø 30
mm or thread M30
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal
The data and values have been checked throroughly. Technical modifications and errors excepted.
Generiert am 18.01.2016 - 23:29:39h Kasbase 3.2.1.F.64I